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RE-EMPLOYMENT OF RETIRED TEACHERS
UMMAREDDY VENKATESWARLU

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the University Grants Commission has decided to create a pool of teachers for re-employment;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether it is a fact that the University Grants Commission has set separate rules for the Central Universities on the issue of re-employment of the retired teachers;

(d) if so, reasons therefor;

(e) whether the re-employed teachers of Central Universities are likely to be entitled to higher fiscal benefits; and

(f) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. VALLABHBHAI KATHIRIA)

(a): No,Sir.

(b): Does not arise.

(c) to (f): According to the information furnished by the University Grants Commission (UGC), the UGC has uniform guidelines for all the universities. It is, however, left open for a university to re-employ a superannuated teacher upto the age of 65 years.
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